

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6754/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 03/04/2008 in CLRP No. 6115/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOHD.ASHFAQ AHMED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT SIDDIQUI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings before the trial court
shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master