

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1923 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.)No.6754 of 2008)

MOHD.ASHFAQ AHMED & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NISHAT SIDDIQUI & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

By the order of this Court dated 10.09.2010, the appellant has handed over an F.D.R. for a sum of Rs.2 lacs to learned counsel for the respondent no.1 and today in Court he has given an F.D.R. for an amount of Rs.35,000/- and the maturity amount is Rs.49,557/- and in case the appellant has to pay some more premium, he undertakes to pay the same. The respondents shall keep the F.D.R. intact till the maturity of the child, namely, Safa Jabeen. In view of the entire settlement of the matter, Criminal Proceedings C.C.No.76 of 2007 pending against the appellant before the VIII Adl.Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Nampally, Hyderabad (A.P.) is quashed.

This appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
1ST OCTOBER, 2010
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6754/2008
(From the judgment and order dated)

MOHD.ASHFAQ AHMED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHAT SIDDIQUI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file addl. Affidavit and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.Sridhar, Adv.
Avtar Kaur Dhingra, Adv.
for M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Ramesh, Adv.
For Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)